Tandem Capacitors have been designed as a fail safe range using a
series section internal design, for use in any application where short
circuits would be unacceptable.
When combined with FlexiCap™ termination, Tandem capacitors
provide an ultra robust and reliable component, for use in the most
demanding applications.
Non-standard voltages are available. For more information please

between 0% and 70%.
Open Mode capacitor
Ordering information - Open Mode and Tandem Capacitors
1206 Y 050 0224 K X T _ _ _
Chip size Termination Voltage Capacitance in
picofarads (pF)
Capacitance
tolerance
Dielectric
codes Packaging Suffix code
0603
0805
1206
1210
1808
1812
2220
2225
Y = FlexiCapTM
termination base with
nickel barrier (100%
matte tin plating).
RoHS compliant.
016 = 16V
025 = 25V
050 = 50V
063 = 63V
100 = 100V
200 = 200V
250 = 250V
500 = 500V
630 = 630V
1K0 = 1kV
First digit is 0. Second
and third digits are
significant figures of
capacitance code.
The fourth digit is
number of zeros
following.
Example:
0224 = 220000pF
J = ±5%
K = ±10%
M = ±20%
X = X7R
S = X7R BME
(AEC-Q200)
E = X7R
(AEC-Q200
product)
T = 178mm
(7”) reel
R = 330mm
(13”) reel
B = Bulk pack -
tubs or trays
M01 =
Open Mode
capacitor
T01 =
Tandem
capacitor